Fieldbrook Glendale
Community Services District

water - sewer - fire

Notice is hereby given that a
REGULAR MEETING
Of the Board of Directors will be held at:
4584 Fieldbrook Road, Fieldbrook CA 95519

Tuesday, January 24, 2022

Fieldbrook Fire Hall & Teleconference
7:30 PM Regular Meeting
AGENDA

A. Roll Call

The Presiding officer will call the meeting to order, and the clerk will call the roll of members to determine
the presence of a quorum.

This meeting may be accessed by using the following call-in number: 1- 669-900-9128. When prompted

enter the meeting i.d. 849 0788 5446. Please submit public comments in writing 24 hours ahead of the
meeting, if possible.

B. Agenda Modification

The Board may adopt/revise the order of the agenda as presented.

C. Public Comments

Regularly scheduled meetings provide an opportunity for members of the public to directly address the
FGCSD Board Members on any action item that has been described in the agenda for the meeting, before
or during consideration of that item, or on matters not identified on the agenda within the Board’s
jurisdiction. No action will be taken on non-agenda items.

D. Reports
1.1 Wastewater Report
1.2 Fire Chief Report
1.2.1 Call/Incident report
1.3 District Engineer Report
1.3.1 Muni-meeting report.
1.3.2 Status Report — Wastewater Pigging Project
1.3.3 Anker Tank Replacement project report.
1.4 Safety Report — Holiday Safety
1.5 General Manager Report
1.6 Director Reports

E. Consent Agenda

The Board will approve the following items by a single vote unless any member of the Board or the public
requests an item be removed and considered separately.

Meeting Materials may be accessed at:
https://fieldbrookglendalecsd.specialdistrict.org/board-meetings
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Tuesday, January 24, 2022
AGENDA

Approval of Minutes
2.1 Regular Board Meeting, November 16, 2022.

Correspondence
3.1

Financial Reports

4.1 Interfund Transfers, $85,471.

4.2 Check/EFT Payments, (#7088-7116), $85,394.21.
4.3 Payroll, $4,110.06.

4.4 General Journal Entries, 576-577, $16,703.08.
4.5 Reimbursements $706.88, Mileage $572.48.

F. Business Items Action/Information
5.1 Draft report Glendale Hydraulic Water Study. Discussion.
5.2 Financial reports and budget update. Action.
5.3 Receive and File audit report for fiscal year 2022. Action.
5.4 CA | Bank, annual report. Action.
5.5 CPI Water Rate Adjustments. Action.
5.6 CPI Wage Adjustments. Action.

G. Public Hearings — None.
H. Closed Session

Conference with Legal Counsel — Existing Litigation (§ 54956.9): Closed
Time certain 7:00 PM, Edwards v. FGCSD, Case No.: CV2200214

|. Future Agenda Iltems
8.1 Conflict of Interest (Form 700). February.

J. Adjournment/Announcements
9.1 Next regular meeting, February 28, 2023.

Notice regarding the Americans with Disabilities Act: The District adheres to the Americans with Disabilities Act.
Persons requiring special accommodations or more information about accessibility should contact the District
Office. Notice regarding Rights of Appeal: Persons who are dissatisfied with the decisions of the FGCSD Board of
Directors have the right to have the decision reviewed by a State Court.
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Fieldbrook Glendale Community Services District

Interfund Activity Report
As of January 24, 2023

Type Date Num Name Account Class Amount Balance
Anker Tank Replacement 0.00
Total Anker Tank Replacement 0.00
Interfund Expenses/Fire 177.00

Bill 12/21/2022 P1-79... Interfun...  5390.02 - Office Software (Software licenses a...  Fire Depart... 4.00 181.00
Bill 12/28/2022 3MTHS Interfun... 5345 - Internet Service (Internet Service) Fire Depart... 623.93 804.93
Bill 12/28/2022 455394 Interfun...  5400.02 - Building Maintenance (Building Main...  Fire Depart... 62.00 866.93
Bill 12/30/2022 99223... Interfun... 5310 - Telephone (Telephone) Fire Depart... 116.05 982.98
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun... 5335 - Water (Water) Fire Depart... 54.06 1,037.04
Bill 12/31/2022 CL22... Interfun... 5365 - Fuel Expenses (Fuel Expenses) Fire Depart... 506.73 1,543.77
Bill 12/31/2022 51498 Interfun... 5210 - Legal Services (Legal Services) Fire Depart... 15.00 1,558.77
Bill 12/31/2022 1563-... Interfun... 5320 - Electric (Electric) Fire Depart... 202.31 1,761.08
Bill 01/05/2023 707-8... Interfun... 5310 - Telephone (Telephone) Fire Depart... 277.97 2,039.05
Bill 01/16/2023 91002...  Interfun... 5390.01 - Office Supplies (Supplies (paper, to... Fire Depart... 64.66 2,103.71
Bill 01/17/2023 634397 Interfun... 5346 - Security - Firehouse (Advanced Secutit... Fire Depart... 130.00 2,233.71
Bill 01/19/2023 INV-2... Interfun... 5365 - Fuel Expenses (Fuel Expenses) Fire Depart... 21.84 2,255.55
Bill 01/20/2023 P1-80... Interfun...  5390.02 - Office Software (Software licenses a...  Fire Depart... 354.66 2,610.21
Bill 01/21/2023 Jan 2... Interfun... 5075 - Chief Expenses - Fire (Chief Expenses ...  Fire Depart... 50.00 2,660.21
Bill 01/21/2023 Jan 2... Interfun... 5366 - Mileage & Travel (Mileage & Travel) Fire Depart... 8.37 2,668.58
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7116 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Fire Depart... 146.52 2,815.10
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7116 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Fire Depart... 0.15 2,815.25
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7116 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Fire Depart... 9.08 2,824.33
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7116 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Fire Depart... 212 2,826.45
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7116 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Fire Depart... 2.93 2,829.38
Total Interfund Expenses/Fire 2,652.38 2,829.38
Interfund Expenses/Sewer 4,032.52
Bill 12/21/2022 17536 Interfun...  5400.01 - Line Repairs Maintenance (Line Re... Enterprise:S... 601.86 4,634.38
Bill 12/21/2022 380-0... Interfun... 5121 - Engineering Expenses Enterprise:S... 490.00 5,124.38
Bill 12/21/2022 380-0... Interfun... 5121 - Engineering Expenses Enterprise:S... 22.50 5,146.88
Bill 12/21/2022 P1-79... Interfun...  5390.02 - Office Software (Software licenses a...  Enterprise:S... 12.00 5,158.88
Bill 12/30/2022 99223... Interfun... 5310 - Telephone (Telephone) Enterprise:S... 23.21 5,182.09
Check 12/31/2022 E-Pay Interfun...  5625.01 - Bank Fees (Bank Fees) Enterprise:S... 16.13 5,198.22
Bill 12/31/2022 51498 Interfun... 5210 - Legal Services (Legal Services) Enterprise:S... 15.00 5,213.22
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.1 - HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:S... 496.39 5,709.61
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.1 - HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:S... 393.29 6,102.90
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.1 - HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:S... 2,708.89 8,811.79
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.1 - HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:S... 101.12 8,912.91
Bill 12/31/2022 0213-... Interfun... 5320 - Electric (Electric) Enterprise:S... 50.03 8,962.94
Bill 12/31/2022 0912-... Interfun... 5320 - Electric (Electric) Enterprise:S... 608.28 9,571.22
Bill 12/31/2022 00085... Interfun... 5020 - Purchased Sewer Services (Purchased...  Enterprise:S... 19,683.79 29,255.01
Bill 12/31/2022 00085... Interfun... 5020 - Purchased Sewer Services (Purchased...  Enterprise:S... 66.54 29,321.55
Bill 01/10/2023 AMZS5... Interfun...  5400.01 - Line Repairs Maintenance (Line Re... Enterprise:S... 512.88 29,834.43
Bill 01/15/2023 Y7-97... Interfun...  5400.01 - Line Repairs Maintenance (Line Re... Enterprise:S... 663.61 30,498.04
Bill 01/16/2023 91002...  Interfun... 5390.01 - Office Supplies (Supplies (paper, to... Enterprise:S... 64.67 30,562.71
Bill 01/17/2023 15450 Interfun...  5400.01 - Line Repairs Maintenance (Line Re... Enterprise:S... 170.00 30,732.71
Bill 01/19/2023 00000... Interfun...  5400.01 - Line Repairs Maintenance (Line Re... Enterprise:S... 3,873.00 34,605.71
Bill 01/19/2023 INV 2... Interfun... 5365 - Fuel Expenses (Fuel Expenses) Enterprise:S... 573.67 35,179.38
Bill 01/20/2023 P1-80... Interfun...  5390.02 - Office Software (Software licenses a...  Enterprise:S... 354.67 35,534.05
Bill 01/21/2023 Jan 2... Interfun... 5366 - Mileage & Travel (Mileage & Travel) Enterprise:S... 65.57 35,599.62
Bill 01/21/2023 Jan 2... Interfun... 5366 - Mileage & Travel (Mileage & Travel) Enterprise:S... 432.96 36,032.58
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7115 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 1,912.26 37,944.84
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7115 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 1.91 37,946.75
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7115 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 118.56 38,065.31
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7115 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 27.73 38,093.04
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7115 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 38.25 38,131.29
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7116 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 1,025.64 39,156.93
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7116 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 1.03 39,157.96
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7116 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 63.59 39,221.55
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7116 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 14.87 39,236.42
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7116 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 20.51 39,256.93
Total Interfund Expenses/Sewer 35,224.41 39,256.93
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Fieldbrook Glendale Community Services District
Interfund Activity Report

As of January 24, 2023

Type Date Num Name Account Class Amount Balance

Interfund Expenses/Water 0.00
Bill 12/21/2022 P1-79... Interfun...  5390.02 - Office Software (Software licenses a...  Enterprise:... 4.00 4.00
Bill 12/21/2022 SM-10... Interfun... 5700 - Licenses & Fees Enterprise:... 5,321.68 5,325.68
Check 12/31/2022 E-Pay Interfun...  5625.01 - Bank Fees (Bank Fees) Enterprise:... 23.87 5,349.55
Bill 12/31/2022 51498 Interfun... 5210 - Legal Services (Legal Services) Enterprise:... 15.00 5,364.55
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun... 5010 - Purchased Water (Purchased Water) Enterprise:... 990.92 6,355.47
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun... 5010 - Purchased Water (Purchased Water) Enterprise:... 12,768.29 19,123.76
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun... 5010 - Purchased Water (Purchased Water) Enterprise:... 1,551.46 20,675.22
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun... 5010 - Purchased Water (Purchased Water) Enterprise:... 731.93 21,407.15
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun... 5010 - Purchased Water (Purchased Water) Enterprise:... -50.07 21,357.08
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.1 - HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:... 633.83 21,990.91
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.1 - HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:... 502.19 22,493.10
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.1 - HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:... 3,458.91 25,952.01
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.1 - HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:... 129.11 26,081.12
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.2 - HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (...  Enterprise:... 9,239.15 35,320.27
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.2 - HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (...  Enterprise:... 1,098.48 36,418.75
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.2 - HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (...  Enterprise:... 295.00 36,713.75
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.2 - HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (...  Enterprise:... 266.29 36,980.04
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.2 - HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (...  Enterprise:... 0.00 36,980.04
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.2 - HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... ~ Enterprise:... 280.52 37,260.56
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.2 - HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... ~ Enterprise:... 45.00 37,305.56
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.2 - HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (...  Enterprise:... 0.00 37,305.56
Bill 12/31/2022 Dec 2... Interfun...  5110.2 - HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (...  Enterprise:... 107.87 37,413.43
Bill 12/31/2022 51496 Interfun... 5210 - Legal Services (Legal Services) Enterprise:... 360.00 37,773.43
Bill 12/31/2022 0097-... Interfun... 5320 - Electric (Electric) Enterprise:... 6.80 37,780.23
Bill 12/31/2022 9923-... Interfun... 5320 - Electric (Electric) Enterprise:... 47.60 37,827.83
Bill 12/31/2022 7997-... Interfun... 5320 - Electric (Electric) Enterprise:... 894.74 38,722.57
Bill 01/05/2023 63709 Interfun... 5650 - Interest Expense Enterprise:... 2,801.95 41,524.52
Bill 01/16/2023 91002... Interfun... 5390.01 - Office Supplies (Supplies (paper, to... Enterprise.... 64.67 41,589.19
Bill 01/20/2023 P1-80... Interfun...  5390.02 - Office Software (Software licenses a...  Enterprise:... 354.67 41,943.86
Bill 01/21/2023 Jan 2... Interfun... 5070 - Directors' Fees - Water (Directors' Fee... Enterprise:... 50.00 41,993.86
Bill 01/21/2023 Jan 2... Interfun... 5070 - Directors' Fees - Water (Directors' Fee... Enterprise:... 50.00 42,043.86
Bill 01/21/2023 Jan 2... Interfun... 5070 - Directors' Fees - Water (Directors' Fee... Enterprise.... 50.00 42,093.86
Bill 01/21/2023 Jan 2... Interfun... 5070 - Directors' Fees - Water (Directors' Fee... Enterprise:... 50.00 42,143.86
Bill 01/21/2023 Jan 2... Interfun... 5070 - Directors' Fees - Water (Directors' Fee... Enterprise:... 50.00 42,193.86
Bill 01/21/2023 Jan 2... Interfun... 5366 - Mileage & Travel (Mileage & Travel) Enterprise:... 65.58 42,259.44
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7116 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Enterprise:... 1,025.64 43,285.08
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7116 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Enterprise:... 1.02 43,286.10
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7116 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Enterprise:... 63.59 43,349.69
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7116 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Enterprise:... 14.88 43,364.57
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7116 Interfun... 6560 - Payroll Expenses Enterprise:... 20.52 43,385.09
Total Interfund Expenses/Water 43,385.09 43,385.09
TOTAL 81,261.88 85,471.40
Page 2
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Fieldbrook Glendale Community Services District

Check Register for this Month
December 21, 2022 through January 24, 2023

Type Date Num Name Amount

1000 - Coast Central Credit Union

1012 - General Fund Checking

1015 - Water Dept Checking
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2022 7088 Humboldt County DEH -112.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2022 ACH Intuit Quick Books -20.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/28/2022 7089 GHD, Inc -512.50
Bill Pmt -Check 12/28/2022 7090 Hooven & Co., Inc. -601.86
Bill Pmt -Check 12/28/2022 7091 PG&E -579.52
Bill Pmt -Check 12/28/2022 7092 State Water Resource... -3,453.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/28/2022 ACH Optimum -623.93
Bill Pmt -Check 12/28/2022 7093 Campora -65.00
Check 12/31/2022 E-Pay Coast Central Credit U... -40.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2023 ACH Verizon -139.26
Liability Check 01/15/2023 E-pay EDD -174.58
Liability Check 01/15/2023 E-pay United States Treasury -894.40
Liability Check 01/15/2023 E-pay EDD -2.12
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2023 ACH Cummins West, Inc. -663.61
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2023 ACH Fieldbrook Glendale C... -54.06
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2023 ACH Optimum -156.42
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2023 ACH PG&E -50.03
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2023 ACH PG&E -6.80
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2023 ACH PG&E -202.31
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2023 ACH PG&E -47.60
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2023 ACH PG&E -894.74
Bill Pmt -Check 01/15/2023 ACH PG&E -608.28
Bill Pmt -Check 01/20/2023 E-Pay Intuit Quick Books -1,064.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7094 ACE Hardware -62.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7095 Advanced Security Sy... -130.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7096 An Electrician Inc -170.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7097 AT&T -277.97
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7098 CA | Bank -2,801.95
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7099 City of Arcata -19,750.33
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7100 Eastech -3,873.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7101 Humboldt Bay M&O -19,756.04
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7102 Humboldt Bay Municip... -15,992.53
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7103 Mitchell Law Firm, LLP -405.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7104 State Water Resource... -5,321.68
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7105 Valley Pacific -528.57
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7106 Chris Appleton -50.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7107 Janet Miller -50.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7108 Jason Garlick -50.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7109 Rich Grissom -50.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7110 Roy Sheppard -50.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7111 Starr Kilian -50.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7112 Grant Weaver. -432.96
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7113 Richard A. Hanger -846.40
Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2023 7114 Valley Pacific -573.67
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7115 Grant Weaver -1,668.76
Paycheck 01/21/2023 7116 Richard A Hanger -1,637.33
Total 1015 - Water Dept Checking -85,394.21
Total 1012 - General Fund Checking -85,394.21
Total 1000 - Coast Central Credit Union -85,394.21
TOTAL -85,394.21
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Fieldbrook Glendale Community Services District

Payroll Summary
December 21, 2022 through January 24, 2023

Employee Wages, Taxes and Adjustments
Gross Pay
Hourly Rate
Hourly Sick

Total Gross Pay
Adjusted Gross Pay

Taxes Withheld
Federal Withholding
Medicare Employee
Social Security Employee
CA - Withholding
CA - Disability Employee
Medicare Employee Addl Tax

Total Taxes Withheld
Net Pay

Employer Taxes and Contributions
Medicare Company
Social Security Company
CA - Unemployment Company
CA - Employment Training Tax

Total Employer Taxes and Contributions

Grant Weaver

Richard A Hanger

TOTAL

Hours Rate Dec 21, '22 - Jan 24, 23 Hours Rate Dec 21, '22 - Jan 24, 23 Hours Rate Dec 21, '22 - Jan 24, 23
58 32.97 1,912.26 60 36.63 2,197.80 118.00 4,110.06
3297 0.00 36.63 0.00 0.00
58 1,912.26 60 2,197.80 118.00 4,110.06
58 1,912.26 60 2,197.80 118.00 4,110.06
-80.00 -318.00 -398.00
-27.73 -31.87 -59.60
-118.56 -136.26 -254.82
0.00 -154.56 -154.56
-17.21 -19.78 -36.99
0.00 0.00 0.00
-243.50 -660.47 -903.97
58 1,668.76 60 1,537.33 118.00 3,206.09
27.73 31.87 59.60
118.56 136.26 254.82
38.25 43.96 82.21
1.91 2.20 4.11
186.45 214.29 400.74
Page 1
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10:28 AM Fieldbrook Glendale Community Services District
01721723 Journal
December 21, 2022 through January 24, 2023
Trans # Type Date Num Name Memo Account Debit Credit
19872  General Journal 12/21/2022 576 Kernen C...  Kernen Principal payment #4 1206.04 - A/R Current - Ker... 995.23
Kernen C...  Kernen Interest 4900.02 - Sewer Interest In... 149.85
Kernen C...  Kernen Principal payment #4 1028 - Sewer Asset - Cash 1,145.08
1,145.08 1,145.08
19909 General Journal 12/31/2022 577 Monthly Depreciation 5350 - Depreciation Expens... 15,558.00
Monthly Depreciation 1710 - Water Accumulated ... 3,671.00
Monthly Depreciation 1720 - Sewer Accumulated ... 7,559.00
Monthly Depreciation 1730 - Fire Accumulated De... 4,328.00
15,558.00 15,558.00
TOTAL 16,703.08 16,703.08
Page 1
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amazoncom — =

Final Details for Order #113-2713849-5399443
Print this page for your records.

Order Placed: January 9, 2023
Amazon.com order number: 113-2713849-5399443
Order Total: $512.88

Shipped on January 10, 2023

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Sewer Inspection Camera with 165FT Cable Plumbing Pipe Snake Cam Chimney  $475.99
Borescope Endoscope Video Inspection Equipment 7 Inch LCD Monitor Waterproof IP68

with DVR (8GB SD Card)
Sold by: ToBestGift (seller profile)

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Grant Weaver

1082 W BATES RD
MCKINLEYVILLE, CA 95519-3408
United States

Shipping”Speed:
Two-Day Shipping

Payment information

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $475.99
Amazon.com Visa Signature | Last digits: 1664 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
:ﬂ:ngd aAddHress Total before tax: $475.99

chard . Ranger Estimated tax to be collected: $36.89

5021 MITCHELL RD
EUREKA, CA 95503-9781
United States

Grand Total: $512.88
Credit Card transactions Visa ending in 1664: January 10, 2023:$512.88

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

